BVV Sangha, Bagalkot

AMRUTA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT SCIENCES



Approved by AICTE, New Delhi Recognized by Government of Karnataka & Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi

Name	Prof. Kotresh U.	
Designation	Assistant Professor	
Education Qualification	B.E., M.Tech	
Experience	Teaching & Research: 7	
	Industry: 1 Years	
Area of Interest	Machine Design, Material science, FEA	
Date of Joining @AIEMS	03/10/2024	
Email	kotresh.mec010@gmail.com	

List of Paper Publications:

International Journal:

- 1. Srikanth K M, Sagar S R, Kari Ramakrishna, **Kotresh U**, "Basics of Failure Mode Effects Analysis (FMEAs) Implementing in a Manufacturing Organization to focus on Quality", International Journal of Engineering Research & Technology (IJERT), Vol. 09, Issue 15, September 2021, ISSN: 2278-0181, Pg.no: 135 139.
- 2. Sagar S R, Srikanth K M, Koresh U, Kari Ramakrishna, Dr. A. Hareesh "Design and Static Analysis of Master Rod Using Structural Steel A36 and Aluminium T6 6061", International Journal of Innovative Research in Science, Engineering and Technology (IJIRSET), Volume 9, Issue 5, May 2020, e-ISSN: 2319-8753, p-ISSN: 2320-6710, Pg.no: 3333 3342.
- 3. Kotresh U., Chethan G.G, Zubair, Yashwanth R "In Performance Study of Pongamia Pinnata Biodiesel- Diesel Blend Fueled CI Engine with Aluminium Oxide Nanoparticle as Additives" International Journal of Engineering Research & Technology (IJERT) ISSN: 2278-0181 Published by, www.ijert.org NCRAEM 2021 Conference Proceedings